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Entity#: 693160
Filing Type: ENGINEER
Original Filing Date: 01/16/1987
Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

Active

MATTHEW E. FERRIS
2036 BERKSHIRE ROAD
COLUMBUS OH 43221

11/25/2022

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL 01/16/1987 G079_1115
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 09/02/1987 G234_1682
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/09/1988 G448 1845
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/03/1989 G651_1696
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/02/1990 G887_0763
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/01/1991 H143_1575
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/01/1992 H403_0935
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/01/1993 H627_1996
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 03/13/1995 5099 1679
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/03/1995 5227_0968
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 09/16/1996 5845 1439
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BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
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BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
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BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
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07/18/1997
08/06/1998
07/26/2000
07/26/2000
07/02/2001
07/11/2002
07/01/2004
07/10/2006
07/14/2008
07/14/2010
07/06/2012
07/03/2014
07/08/2016
07/09/2018
06/18/2020
07/08/2020
06/13/2022
07/01/2022
11/25/2022
06/03/2024

07/03/2024

6013 0017
199830600402
200022100798
200022100800
200119002658
200220502840
200420801930
200619203450
200820002696
201020200806
201219401241
201418800749
201620702448
201819001934
202017011280
202019005934
202216411052
202218203486
202232901016
202415511010

202418501702

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 12th of September, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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