



Entity#: 693160

Filing Type: ENGINEER

Original Filing Date: 01/16/1987

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: E.P. FERRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

MATTHEW E. FERRIS 2036 BERKSHIRE ROAD COLUMBUS OH 43221 11/25/2022 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL	01/16/1987	G079_1115
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	09/02/1987	G234_1682
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/09/1988	G448_1845
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/03/1989	G651_1696
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/02/1990	G887_0763
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1991	H143_1575
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1992	H403_0935
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1993	H627_1996
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	03/13/1995	5099_1679
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/03/1995	5227_0968
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	09/16/1996	5845_1439



Fri Sep 12 2025

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/18/1997	6013_0017
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/06/1998	199830600402
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/26/2000	200022100798
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/26/2000	200022100800
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/02/2001	200119002658
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/11/2002	200220502840
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/2004	200420801930
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/10/2006	200619203450
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/14/2008	200820002696
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/14/2010	201020200806
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/06/2012	201219401241
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/03/2014	201418800749
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/08/2016	201620702448
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/09/2018	201819001934
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/18/2020	202017011280
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/08/2020	202019005934
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/13/2022	202216411052
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/2022	202218203486
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	11/25/2022	202232901016
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/03/2024	202415511010
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/03/2024	202418501702

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 12th of September, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State